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Seventh Revision
Canceling Sixth Revision

30. Rates and Charges
30.6 Switched Access
30.6.7 Local Transport-Other
ID Service Category Rate Element Rate usocC
Common Channel STP Link Transport - Per Mile Monthly 1.98
Signaling Access
STP Port - Monthly 450.00
SS7 Point Code Initial - NRC 136.87
Change Charge —
Additional - Each - NRC 15.80
DS1 to Voice Per Arrangement - NRC 0.00 MKW1X
Multiplexing
Per Arrangement - Monthly 210.00 MKW1X
DS3to DS1 Per Arrangement - NRC 1.00 | MKW3X/MJW3X
Multiplexing
Per Arrangement - Monthly 775.00 | MKW3X/MJW3X
30.6.8 Local Switching
ID Service Category Rate Element Rate usocC
SWltqhed Access Originating — l_\lon-ToII Free 0.001934
Service Per access minute
Originating — Toll Free Only
Per Access Minute 0.001132 (R)
Terminating - Per access minute 0.000000
Dedicated Ports Dedicated End Office Trunk Port - 6.83 PTSVX
Monthly
Sh.a(ed End Office Trunk Port — 0.001145 EOCTP
Originating Non-Toll Free
Shared End Office Trunk Port- 0.000798 (R)
Originating Toll Free Only
Shart_ad E_nd Office Trunk Port - 0.000000
Terminating
Port Term (CCSA) for Signal Transfer 245.86 PT8SX
Point '
Installation NRC - Per line or trunk 0.55 NRBLS
Carrier Identification NRC - Per trunk group 70.00 U7CPG
Parameter
Monthly - Per trunk group 60.00 U7CPG
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Third Revision
Canceling Second Revision

30. Rates and Charges
30.6 Switched Access
30.6.9 Feature Group 2A
ID Service Category Rate Element Rate usocC
Activation of NXX NRC - Per cellular provider - Per NXX
Code code 4,500.00 CUZ-X

30.6.10 800 Database Access Service

ID Service Category Rate usocC
800 Database Access
Service Basic or Enhanced — Per Query .001951
30.6.11 _ Shared Billing Arrangement
ID Service Category Rate Element Rate usocC
Processing Charge NRC - Per service order 26.00 CF3SA
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